



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education
REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SARANGANI

INVITATION TO BID FOR

Procurement of Smart-TV, Lapels, Speakers and other Equipment for SMART-ED Reading Center and Supplies and Equipment in Support of Learning Resource Management and Development

1. The *Department of Education-Sarangani Division*, through the *BELCP 2022 (Savings) Fund (DepEd 12-22-247* intends to apply the sum of **THREE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND 00/100 (Php 3,721,900.00)** being the ABC to payments under the contract for the *Procurement of Smart-TV, Lapels, Speakers and other Equipment for SMART-ED Reading Center and Supplies and Equipment in Support of Learning Resource Management and Development 2023-10-0071 broken down as follows:*

LOT A-SMART TV

Unit	Item Description	Specifications	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
pcs	SMART TV	<ul style="list-style-type: none">Display Type 4K UHDSmart TV not less than 55 inchesResolution 3,840 x 2,160Refresh rate 60HzSpeaker (Sound Output) "10 W + 10 WSupports Dolby Audio™ and DTS-HD®"Operating system Android TV™CPU Quad A55, up to 1.5GHzGPU Mali G52ROM 16GBRAM 2GBContent: Netflix, Amazon Prime Video and Youtube pre-installed	69	30,000.00	2,070,000.00

		<p>Thousands of apps available in Google Play</p> <p>Connectivity: Bluetooth 5.0</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 2.4GHz/5GHz, 802.11ac • HDMI x 3 (1 port with eARC) • USB 2.0 x 2 • Composite In (AV) : Yes • Ethernet (Lan) : Yes • Optical Digital Audio Out : Yes • 3.5mm headphone jack : Yes <p>Broadcasting system : DVB-T/T2, DVB-C, DVB-S/S2**</p> <p>Accessory: 360° bluetooth remote control x 1</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Screws bag x 1 • Stand components x 2 • Power cable x 1 • User manual x 1 • HDMI Cable x 1 (10 meters long) <p>Additional Requirements</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 1 year warranty and 7 days replacement • Manufacturer's Certificate • Warranty Certificate • Authorized Service Center within Mindanao • Must deliver all items within 15 days after the Notice to Proceed was issued. • Free delivery of all items in the Division Office (DepEd Building, Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel Sarangani Province) 			
--	--	---	--	--	--

TOTAL FOR LOT A- 2,070,000.00

- **Delivery**

The delivery of the items shall be within 30 days upon the receipt of the Notice to proceed.

- **Warranty**

1 year service warranty & replacement if found defective.

2 weeks workmanship warranty

LOT B

Unit	Item Description	Specifications	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
pcs	SPEAKER	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Power: 400W • 2 Wireless Microphone Wired Microphone / Guitar / Line In • Mic Priority over Voice On/Off • Remote Control • USB / Bluetooth / NFC / FM Capabilities/SD Slot • Frequency Response: 50Hz-20Khz • Power System: AC Adaptor / 12VDC In / Internal Rechargeable Battery • 100V-240V, 60Hz Power Supply Adaptor • Dimension : 38 x 30 x 60cm (L x W x H) <p>Additional Requirements</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 1 year warranty and 7 days replacement • Warranty Certificate • Must deliver all items within 15 days after the Notice to Proceed was issued. • Free delivery of all items in the Division Office (DepEd Building, Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel Sarangani Province) 	90	10,000.00	900,000.00
pcs	LAPPEL	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Power Output: 25W • Charge voltage: 10V350MA/9V500MA - • Host Quality: 355G • Mic Directivity: Single Direction • Frequency response: 100Hz-10KHz +/- 2dB • Battery: 18650 Double Cell 7.4V 2000MA – • Mic Sensitivity: -52 +/- 2dB • Audio Band: FM 87.5 ~ 108.0 Mhz • Bluetooth compatibility : within 5.0 • Bluetooth: Yes • FM Radio: Yes • USB Input Port: Yes • Microphone Line Port: yes • Micro SD Card Port: Yes 	90	3,000.00	270,000.00

		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Product Size: 125 * 55 * 87 mm • Comes with adjustable neck band and a belt clip 		
--	--	---	--	--

TOTAL FOR LOT B- P 1,170,000.00

- **Delivery**
The delivery of the items shall be within 30 days upon the receipt of the Notice to proceed.
- **Warranty**
1 year service warranty & replacement if found defective.

2 weeks workmanship warranty

LOT C

Unit	Item Description	Specifications	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
pcs	DOCUMENT SCANNER	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Scanner Type: Portable scanner • Photoelectric device: 600 dpi Color CIS with 10368 pixels • Effective pixels: 5,100 × 8,400 pixels at 600 dpi • Document size: Max:216 × 356 mm (8.5 × 14.0 inches) Min:52 × 73.7 mm (2.0 × 2.9 inches) (Portrait) 85.6 × 54 mm (3.4 × 2.1 inches) (Landscape) • Paper input: Face-down loading • Paper output: Face-down ejection • Paper capacity: Single sheet of paper at 35 to 270 g/m2 • Scanning resolution: 600 dpi (main scan), 600 dpi (sub scan)• Output resolution: 75, 100, 150, 200, 240, 300, 400, 600 dpi • Image data: 16 bits per pixel per color internal, 1 to 8 bits per pixel per color external • Interface: One USB 2.0 Hi-speed port• Light source: RGB 3 color LED 	1	45,000.00	45,000.00

pcs	Document Scanner (Flatbed with Automatic Document Feeder (ADF); A4 and Legal Size	<p>Duly cycle up to 3,000 pages per day Scan speed up to 26ppm/52ipm (300dpi) One-pass duplex scanning Document Capture Pro Software Scan 50gsm to 209gsm Scanner Type: A4 sheet-fed, one-pass.. duplex colour scanner Sensor Type: Contact Image Sensor (CIS) x 2 Scanning Method: Fixed carriage and moving document Light Source: RGB LED Optical Resolution: 600 x 600 dpi¹ Output Resolution: 50 - 1,200 dpi (in 1 dpi increments) Scanner Bit Depth (Colour): 48-bit input, 24-bit output Scanner Bit Depth (Grayscale): 16--bit input, 8-bit output Scanner Bit Depth (Black & White): 16-bit input, 1-bit output Min Document Size: 50.8 x 50.8 mm Max Document Size: 215.9 x 3,048 mm Supported Paper Weight: 50 - 209 g/m2, Less than A8 size: 127 - 209g/m2 Output File Fonnats:: JPEG, TIFF, Multi-TIFF, PDF, Searchable PDF, BMP, PNG Document Capture Pro (Win): JPEG, BMP, PDF, Searchable PDF, TIFF, Multi-TIFF, PNG,DOCX,XLSX, PPTX</p>	2	45,000.00	90,000.00
pcs	Photocopier	<p>UNIT DIMENSIONS: 19.5" W x 20.7" D x 21.6" HI Unit Weight:63.1 lbs; ALL-IN-ONE</p> <p>SOLUTION: MFCL8900CDW Color Laser All-in-One is an exceptional printer for businesses that require large print and copy volume;</p> <p>BUSINESS PRINTING & COPYING: With print speeds up to 33 ppm and scan speeds for double-sided pages up to 58 1PM;</p> <p>CONNECTIVITY: Built-in wireless 802.11b/g/n and Gigabit Ethernet network interface allows for easy set up and sharing on a wireless or wired network; CPU (Processor) Speed (MHz):800;</p> <p>ADVANCED SCANNING: Wirelessly scan to mobile devices with the iPrint & Scan or popular destinations including SharePoint and more</p>	1	49,900.00	49,900.00
pcs	Binding machine	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> •Heavy-duty binding machine for medium to large office use 2 •Punches up to 20 sheets at a time; Binds up to 300 sheets with 1 ½ " comb •Vertical document loading ensures accurate punch alignment •Enhanced accuracy edge guide centers 	2	11,000.00	22,000.00

		documents with ease •Built-in comb storage tray with document thickness guide for added convenience and help to select the proper comb width			
pcs	Photo Cutter	•With encapsulated cartridges only expose the blade when trimming, 3 ensuring increased safety and peace of mind -Cuts up to 10 sheets of paper (80gsm) at a time. •Aluminium cutting bed for increased durability. -Paper Clamp minimizes paper movement when trimming. •Integrated storage for the blade cartridges -Cutting guides for different size documents. -Includes 4 types of blade - straight, wavy, perforated and fold	3	3,000.00	9,000.00
pcs	Laminating Machine Film	•Ready to laminate in just 60 seconds with InstaHeat Technology •Laminates A4 size documents in 80-125 micron pouches •Laminator feed sensor indicates when a document has been misfed and stops the laminating process, allowing the pouch to be released and realigned •Auto shut off after 30 minutes of inactivity, reducing energy consumption •Lamination speed of 30cm/minute •Includes 10-pouch laminating starter kit •For use in small office environments •Jam Prevention Features: Release •Energy Efficient Features: Auto Shut Off •Throat Width (Inches): 12.5 •Heat-up Time (minutes): 1 •Maximum Laminating Speed (inches/minute): 12 •Material Type: ABS •Maximum Pouch Thickness (mil): Up to 5 mil •Number of Rollers: 2 •Photo Capable. Yes • Usage: Moderate •Size:A4	3	7,000.00	21,000.00
pcs	A3 Printer 4 Colors	•Print speed of up to 25.0 ipm •Prints up to A3+ (for simplex) •Automatic duplex printing • Ultra-high page yield of 7,500 pages (black) and 6,000 pages (colour) • Wi-Fi, W Fi Direct, Ethernet	3	45,000.00	135,000.00
set	Printer Ink compatible with A3 Printer	Printer Ink compatible with A3 Printer	5	2,000.00	10,000.00
pcs	TONER	Toner with Free Used of Photocopier	20	5,000.00	100,000.00

TOTAL FOR LOT C- P481,900.00

- **Delivery**

The delivery of the items shall be within 30 days upon the receipt of the Notice to proceed.

- **Warranty**

1 year service warranty & replacement if found defective.

2 weeks workmanship warranty

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2. The *Department of Education-Sarangani Division* now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Bidders should have completed, within *three (3) years* from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders)

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non- discretionary “*pass/fail*” criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

- a. Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA No. 5183.

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on **November 1, 2023 to November 28, 2023**; from the given address below upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of **Five Thousand Pesos (5,000.00) for Lot A , Five Thousand Pesos (5,000) for Lot B and Five Hundred Pesos (500) for Lot C.**

6. The *Department of Education-Sarangani Division* will hold a Pre-Bid Conference¹ on **November 14, 2023; 10:30 A.M.** thru virtual platform Microsoft Teams which is open to all interested prospective bidder. Please inquire at the given contact person and numbers below for the link and other concerns.

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address indicated below, on or before **November 28, 2023; 9:00 A.M.**

Late bids shall not be accepted.

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in **ITB** Clause 14.

9. Bid opening shall be on **November 28, 2023;9:01 A.M.** thru blended platform face-to- face and online for Bids and Awards Committee, Technical Working Group Members and BAC Secretariat at **DepEd New Division Conference Room, Capitol Compound, Alabel, Sarangani Province** while virtual platform Microsoft Teams to all prospective bidders and bidders’ representatives who choose to attend the activity

10. The *Department of Education-Sarangani Division* reserves the right to reject any and all

bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

11. For further information, please refer to:

FELIPE B. TUYOGON, JR.

*Department of Education-Sarangani Division
Capitol Compound, Alabel, Sarangani Province
Tel No./Telefax No. 083-508-2039
Mobile No. 09229763957
Procurement.sarangani@deped.gov.ph*



NERISSA A. ALFAFARA, CESO VI
BAC Chairperson

¹ May be deleted in case the ABC is less than One Million Pesos (PhP1,000,000) where the Procuring Entity may not hold a Pre-Bid Conference